Organisation
NourishED
Fennell Bay PS
Toronto Baseball Club
Toronto Awaba STAGS FC
Newcastle Darts Association
Toronto Sub-Branch
Variety Childrens Charity (Carrol Streits)
Mac Shores Swim Club
Biraban PS
Variety Childrens Charity (Ray White)
Lake Maquarie Dockers
Imagine Early Learning and Childcare - Toronto
Lions Club of Toronto

Toronto Baseball Club

The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace
The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace

The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace

Toronto Sub-Branch

Macquarie Toronto Ladies Probus
Biraban Public School

Blackalls Park Public School
Lifeline Direct

Toronto Baptist Church

St Joseph PS

Lifeline Direct

Gadibundhu Sober Living

Rotary Club of Toronto

Coal Point Public School

U3A Network Forum

Charlton Christian College
Booragul Public School

NourishEd Australia

Marine Rescue Lake Macquarie
Hunter Breast Cancer Foundation

Hunter Breast Cancer Foundation

General Purpose of Recipient
D - Community Activities
B - Education
A - Sport
A - Sport
A - Sport
D - Community Activities
J - Other
A - Sport
B - Education
J - Other
A - Sport
E- Club Facilities
D - Community Activities
A - Sport
D - Community Activities
D - Community Activities
D - Community Activities
D - Community Activities
E - Club Facilities
B - Education
B - Education
B - Education
D - Community
B - Education
B - Education
D - Community Activiities
D - Community Activiites
A - Sport
E - Club Facilites
B - Education
D - Community Activites
A1l - Family Support / Emergency
A6 - Volunteer Emergency Services

B2 - Community Transport Services

September 2024 - August 2025 ClubGRANT Recipients

Purpose of Funds
NourishED Pantry Project - food hampers
Fennell Bay PS Parents and Citizens Association Christmas Raffle
New training and playing equipment
Purchasing of egiupment and facility upgrades

2025 Summer Competition

Assist with cost of equipment hire and other matters associated with running Anzac Day 2025 commemoration.

Newcastle Variety Bash #747 - Providing equipment for special needs children
Team uniforms for 2025 Australian Age Swimming Championships

Trivia Night - support for low socio educational families that attend school
Newcastle Variety Bash #5 - Providing equipment for special needs children
Room Hire for Presentation Night

Room Hire - Christmas Party 18.12.24

Club Gift Card for Christmas Raffle 2024

Room Hire - 15 meetings/functions

Room Hire Feb-November 2025 (9 meetings)

Room Hire - Federation Management Committee Quarterly Meetings

Room Hire for legal information meeting 21.6.25

Room Hire for Anzac Day 2025

Room hire for monthly committee meetings and monthly meetings

Room Hire Trivia Night 26.7.25

Christmas Raffle - 10 x Club Gift Cards

Room Hire for Suicide prevention training (7 days) DV Alert Foundations 2 day workshops
Room Hire 20.7.25

Room Hire - Year 6 Formal 10.12.25

Room Hire for Suicide prevention training 2 day workshop - applied suicide inntervention skills training
Room Hire - comedy night

Room Hire monthly meetings (twice a month)

School Aerobics National Championships support

Room Hire for AGM 24.9.25

Room Hire - end of year celebration dinner 6.11.25

Donation for Fete - 2 x $50 Club Gift Cards

NourishEd Pantry Project

Marine Rescue Lake Macquarie (MRLM) Navigation Simulator

Cancer Transport Program

additional donation made at the 2025 Club in The Community Race Day
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Amount

10,000.00
100.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
350.00
2,000.00
750.00
1,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
300.00
300.00
100.00
4,500.00
3,600.00
1,600.00
400.00
400.00
6,850.00
400.00
500.00
2,800.00
400.00
400.00
800.00
400.00
9,600.00
1,000.00
400.00
400.00
100.00
25,000.00
8,500.00
6,500.00
5,000.00

Category
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Cash/In Kind
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash

In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
Cash
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash



