September 2024 - August 2025 ClubGRANT Recipients

Organisation	General Purpose of Recipient	Purpose of Funds	Amount	Category	Cash/In Kind
NourishED	D - Community Activities	NourishED Pantry Project - food hampers	\$ 10,000.00	2	Cash
Fennell Bay PS	B - Education	Fennell Bay PS Parents and Citizens Association Christmas Raffle	\$ 100.00	2	Cash
Toronto Baseball Club	A - Sport	New training and playing equipment	\$ 10,000.00	2	Cash
Toronto Awaba STAGS FC	A - Sport	Purchasing of eqiupment and facility upgrades	\$ 15,000.00	2	Cash
Newcastle Darts Association	A - Sport	2025 Summer Competition	\$ 350.00	2	Cash
Toronto Sub-Branch	D - Community Activities	Assist with cost of equipment hire and other matters associated with running Anzac Day 2025 commemoration.	\$ 2,000.00	2	Cash
Variety Childrens Charity (Carrol Streits)	J - Other	Newcastle Variety Bash #747 - Providing equipment for special needs children	\$ 750.00	2	Cash
Mac Shores Swim Club	A - Sport	Team uniforms for 2025 Australian Age Swimming Championships	\$ 1,000.00	2	Cash
Biraban PS	B - Education	Trivia Night - support for low socio educational families that attend school	\$ 500.00	2	Cash
Variety Childrens Charity (Ray White)	J - Other	Newcastle Variety Bash #5 - Providing equipment for special needs children	\$ 1,000.00	2	Cash
Lake Maquarie Dockers	A - Sport	Room Hire for Presentation Night	\$ 300.00	2	In Kind
Imagine Early Learning and Childcare - Toronto	E- Club Facilities	Room Hire - Christmas Party 18.12.24	\$ 300.00	2	In Kind
Lions Club of Toronto	D - Community Activities	Club Gift Card for Christmas Raffle 2024	\$ 100.00	2	In Kind
Toronto Baseball Club	A - Sport	Room Hire - 15 meetings/functions	\$ 4,500.00	2	In Kind
The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace	D - Community Activities	Room Hire Feb-November 2025 (9 meetings)	\$ 3,600.00	2	In Kind
The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace	D - Community Activities	Room Hire - Federation Management Committee Quarterly Meetings	\$ 1,600.00	2	In Kind
The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace	D - Community Activities	Room Hire for legal information meeting 21.6.25	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
Toronto Sub-Branch	D - Community Activities	Room Hire for Anzac Day 2025	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
Macquarie Toronto Ladies Probus	E - Club Facilities	Room hire for monthly committee meetings and monthly meetings	\$ 6,850.00	2	In Kind
Biraban Public School	B - Education	Room Hire Trivia Night 26.7.25	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
Blackalls Park Public School	B - Education	Christmas Raffle - 10 x Club Gift Cards	\$ 500.00	2	In Kind
Lifeline Direct	B - Education	Room Hire for Suicide prevention training (7 days) DV Alert Foundations 2 day workshops	\$ 2,800.00	2	In Kind
Toronto Baptist Church	D - Community	Room Hire 20.7.25	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
St Joseph PS	B - Education	Room Hire - Year 6 Formal 10.12.25	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
Lifeline Direct	B - Education	Room Hire for Suicide prevention training 2 day workshop - applied suicide inntervention skills training	\$ 800.00	2	In Kind
Gadibundhu Sober Living	D - Community Activiities	Room Hire - comedy night	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
Rotary Club of Toronto	D - Community Activiites	Room Hire monthly meetings (twice a month)	\$ 9,600.00	2	In Kind
Coal Point Public School	A - Sport	School Aerobics National Championships support	\$ 1,000.00	2	Cash
U3A Network Forum	E - Club Facilites	Room Hire for AGM 24.9.25	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
Charlton Christian College	B - Education	Room Hire - end of year celebration dinner 6.11.25	\$ 400.00	2	In Kind
Booragul Public School	D - Community Activites	Donation for Fete - 2 x \$50 Club Gift Cards	\$ 100.00	2	In Kind
NourishEd Australia	A1 - Family Support / Emergency	NourishEd Pantry Project	\$ 25,000.00	1	Cash
Marine Rescue Lake Macquarie	A6 - Volunteer Emergency Services	Marine Rescue Lake Macquarie (MRLM) Navigation Simulator	\$ 8,500.00	1	Cash
Hunter Breast Cancer Foundation	B2 - Community Transport Services	Cancer Transport Program	\$ 6,500.00	1	Cash
Hunter Breast Cancer Foundation		additional donation made at the 2025 Club in The Community Race Day	\$ 5,000.00	1	Cash